6 Narayan Bahadur Karki , Chief Manager

5.2 Credit Risk

The risk of potential loss because of counterparty failure to meet its obligations to pay the credit

obtained from Institution as per the agreed terms is known as credit risk.

A loan application form which has been used by Institution, includes all the relevant data and

information required for assessment of borrowers’ background, business and experience,

financial statement of borrower, credibility, sector wise analysis etc.

5.3 Market Risk

Market Risk includes risk arises due to adverse movements in the interest rates and equity price.

Our exposure to market risk arises predominantly from customer driven transactions.

Institution focuses on risk management by enacting with Risk Management Guidelines

prescribed by NRB, also by addressing interest rate risk in regular interval to strengthen the risk

management. The market risk is managed within the risk tolerances and market rate risk set by

ALCO.

Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars
Name of

Variables

Changes

in

Variables

Current Year Previous Year

Financial effect on Financial effect on

Profit Before

Tax
Equity

Profit Before

Tax
Equity

Increase in Variable Cost of Funds + 1 % (202,867,617) - (187,432,305)

Decrease in

Variable
Cost of Funds - 1 % 202,867,617 - 187,432,305

Increase in Variable Interest Rate + 1 % 201,508,177 - 196,395,748

Decrease in

Variable
Interest Rate - 1 % (201,508,177) - (96,395,748)

Increase in Variable NAV of Fund + Rs. 1 - 695,564 - 695,564

Decrease in

Variable
NAV of Fund - Rs. 1 - (695,564) - (695,564)

5.4 Liquidity Risk

Liquidity has been actively monitored at an appropriate frequency. Routine reporting, Trend

Analysis and Budget Variance Analysis was in place to BOD and through the ALCO and Risk

Management Committee.

 Nirdhan Utthan Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

   Significant Accounting Policies and Notes to Accounts Year Ended 31st Ashad 2077

40 | P a g e

Daily MIS, Daily Liquidity Sheet, CRR Report and Monthly Liquidity Gap Report have been

used for the insight of liquidity risk information to the management.

5.5 Capital Management